Operating instructions
Binary level sensor
LMTx9x
80
01
21
22
 /

Technical description (sensor for overflow protection)
Page 6  Technical description as on: 23 October 2014
1.3 Type code
Order no. Probe length Process connection
LMT191 11 mm G ½
LMT192 38 mm G ½
LMT292 28 mm G ¾
LMT392 38 mm G 1
LMT194 153 mm G ½
LMT195 253 mm G ½
1.4 Scale drawing and technical data
1.4.1 Scale drawing of the LMT191 level detector
1830
G 21LEDs
113
98
46
11
M
12
X
1
27
1: Tightening torque 20���25 Nm
Technical description (sensor for overflow protection)
Technical description as on: 23 October 2014  Page 7
UK
1.4.2 Scale drawing of the LMT192 level detector
30
M
12
x1
38
140
125
73,5
12
27
LEDs G 21
1: Tightening torque 20���25 Nm
1.4.3 Scale drawing of the LMT292 level detector
M
12
X
1
127
112
54
28
30 31
,612
32
G 43LEDs
27
1: Tightening torque 35 Nm
Technical description (sensor for overflow protection)
Page 8  Technical description as on: 23 October 2014
1.4.4 Scale drawing of the LMT392 level detector
140,5
125,5
67,5
38
M
12
X
1
12 29
3627
30
LEDs G1
1: Tightening torque 35 Nm
1.4.5 Scale drawing of the LMT194 level detector
30

The types LMT194 and LMT195 are recommended for vertical installation�
Types with short probe lengths are recommended for lateral installation
(→ 1.3 Type code).
The device reacts at an immersion depth MET at the latest which depends on the
installation position and the unit type (→ table page 19).
Calculation of the ferrule height or the installation height:
Vertical installation: S = A + (L - MET) - H
Lateral installation: E = A - MET
Technical description (sensor for overflow protection)
Technical description as on: 23 October 2014  Page 19
UK
M
E
T
S
L
H
A
H
A E
M
E
T
S:
H:
A:
Ferrule height
Tank height
Response height
MET:
E:
L:
Immersion depth(→ table below)
Installation height
Installation length (→ table below)
Order no� Installation
length L
Immersion depth
MET
Max� ferrule height
S
LMT191 46 mm 11 mm* / 8 mm** 34 mm
LMT192 73�5 mm 38 mm* / 8 mm** 50 mm
LMT292 54 mm 28 mm* / 8 mm** 34 mm
LMT392 67�5 mm 38 mm* / 8 mm** 47 mm
LMT194 187 mm 11 mm* / 8 mm** 167 mm
LMT195 287 mm 11 mm* / 8 mm** 267 mm
 * Vertical installation ** Lateral installation
For rating the ferrule height the indicated, max� ferrule height must not be
exceeded�
Example:
A tank of a height H = 400 mm is to be monitored; the response height A is to be
300 mm� The LMT194 sensor is to be used; it is to be installed vertically� What is
the required ferrule height?
Technical description (sensor for overflow protection)
Page 20  Technical description as on: 23 October 2014
The ferrule height is calculated as follows:
S = 300 mm + (187 mm - 11 mm) - 400 mm = 76 mm.
Then the max� permissible ferrule height of the unit of 167 is observed�
In applications that are not subject to the German Federal Water Act
(WHG) annex 1 of the German version of the operating instructions
does not have to observed� In this case the installation position is freely
selectable�
6.2 Sensitivity setting
In many cases the factory setting is absolutely sufficient  (→ 1.2 Function
description). For special applications it is also possible to adapt the